

**IN THE FEDERAL HIGH COURT OF NIGERIA
IN THE LAGOS JUDICIAL DIVISION
HOLDEN AT LAGOS**

JHELI 3389/18

BETWEEN

CHARGE NO:

NIGERIAN COPYRGHT COMMISSION..... COMPLAINANT

AND

1. COPYRIGHT SOCIETY OF NIGERIA LTD/GTE
2. CHIEF TONY OKOROJI
3. CHINEDU CHUKWUJI
4. BERNICE EREMIEGHE
5. ANNE OKOMI

DEFENDANTS

CHARGE

That you (1) Copyright Society of Nigeria Ltd/Gte (2) Anthony Okoroji (M) (3) Chinedu Chukwuji (M) (4) Bernice Eremieghe (F) (5) Anne Okomi (F) all of No 41 Oluwaieyimu Street, Ikeja Lagos State on or about the 21st of May 2018 within the Lagos Judicial Division of this Honourable Court did perform duties of a collecting Society by demanding and collecting royalties from Noah's Ark of 9 Sowemimo Street, GRA, Ikeja Lagos and carrying on the business of negotiating and granting licenses on behalf of Copyright owners without the approval of the Nigerian Copyright Commission and thereby committed an offence contrary to and punishable under sections 39 (4), (5) and (6) of the Copyright Act Cap C 28 Laws of the Federation of Nigerian 2004

Dated this 8th day of Oct. 2018



Ndiger

Obi Ezello Esq.

Linda Durugo Esq.

Chiazor Ndigwe Esq

Copyright Inspectors/Prosecutors

Nigerian Copyright Commission

16, Aloba Street, Ebutte Metta(West)

By costain Roundabout, Lagos State.

08037871957, obiezello@yahoo.ca

FOR SERVICE ON:

ALL THE ACCUSED PERSONS

41, Oluwaleyimu Street

Off Allen Avenue,

Off Ladipo Kuku

Ikeja, Lagos

File

